
Funds are hereby appropriated for FY 2000-2001 as follows:

010711FILE NO. _

Be it ordained by the people of the City and County of San Francisco:

Section 1.

Ordinance appropriating $2,971,186 from the General Fund Reserve to cover the

shortfalls on the salaries, overtime, holiday pay and workers compensation at the

Sheriff's Department for fiscal year 2000z01.

ORDINANCI NO. , ~~ ... 0 \
RO#00073

SA#37

[Funding the Sheriffs Department's shortfalls in salary, overtime, holiday pay and workers compensation].
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8 Department

and Number
9

Source of Funds and

Purpose of Appropriation

Amount

Fund

lG-AGF-AAA
11 General Fund

Department

GEN-01

General City Responsibility

Program

FeZ
General City Responsibility

12

13

Funding Sources

097-097GR

(xxxxxxxxxxxxx)

General Fund Reserve $2,971,186

15
Funding Uses

16

17

18

001-00101

(060304)

Permanent Salaries $625,997

013-01900

19 (060304)

20
001-01100

(060308)

Fringe Benefits

Overtime

$153,026

$495,821

001-01100 Overtime $495,821

200



2

IJ

II
II
II
I
IDepartment
I
land Number

1 Ii

1

1001-01100

(060310)

3

Source of Funds and

Purpose of Appropriation

Overtime

Amount

$495,821

4

5

6

7

081-081 H3

(060304)

Services of Other Department 

Workers Compensation

Total $2,971,186

$573,873

$2,971,186

9

8 I

!APPROVED AS TO FORM:

LOUISE H. RENNE, CITY ATTORNEY

FUNDS AVAILABLE

EDWARD M. HARRINGTON

CONTROLLER

11

12

13

15

16

17

18

19

BY: ~-__--__

DEPUTY CITyl'ATTORNEY

BY:



City and County of San Francisco

Tails

Ordinance

·City Hall
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

File 010711

Ordinance appropriating $2,971,186 from the General Fund Reserve to cover the shortfalls on
salaries, overtime, holiday pay and workers compensation at the Sheriff's Department for fiscal year
2000-01.

May 21, 2001 Board of Supervisors - PASSED ON FIRST READING

Ayes: 7 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick
Noes: 1 - Peskin
Absent: 3 - Newsom, Sandoval, Yee

May 29,2001 Board of Supervisors -FINALLY PASSED

Ayes: 8 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, Newsom, Sandoval
Noes: 1 - Peskin
Absent: 2 - McGoldrick, Yee



File No. 010711

Date Approved

I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance
was FINALLY PASSED on May 29, 2001 by
the Board of Supervisors of the City and
County of San Francisco.


