а а х	ar al- N						
	FILE NO01071	1	ORDINANC	RO#00073			
1	SA#37 [Funding the Sheriff's Department's shortfalls in salary, overtime, holiday pay and workers compensation].						
2 3 4	Ordinance appropriating \$2,971,186 from the General Fund Reserve to cover the shortfalls on the salaries, overtime, holiday pay and workers compensation at the Sheriff's Department for fiscal year 2000-01.						
5 6	Be it ordained by the people of the City and County of San Francisco:						
7	Section 1. Funds are hereby appropriated for FY 2000-2001 as follows:						
8 9	Department and Number	Source of Funds and Purpose of Appropriation	Amc <u>Debit</u>	ount <u>Credit</u>			
10 11	<u>Fund</u> 1G-AGF-AAA General Fund	<u>Department</u> GEN-01 General City Responsibility	<u>Program</u> FCZ General City Responsibil	ity			
12 13 14	<u>Funding Sources</u> 097-097GR (xxxxxxxxxxx)	General Fund Reserve	\$2,971,186				
15 16 17	<u>Funding Uses</u> 001-00101 (060304)	Permanent Salaries		\$625,997			
18 19	013-01900 (060304)	Fringe Benefits		\$153,026			
20 21	001-01100 (060308)	Overtime		\$495,821			
22 23	001-01100 (060309)	Overtime		\$495,821			
24 25	001-01200 (060309)	Holiday Pay		\$130,827			

Michael Hennessey, Sheriff BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

n A S	. * 			
	Department and Number	Source of Funds and Purpose of Appropriation	Amount <u>Debit</u> <u>Credit</u>	
1 2	001-01100 (060310)	Overtime		\$495,821
3	081-081H3 (060304)	Services of Other Department - Workers Compensation		\$573,873
5 6		Total	\$2,971,186	\$2,971,186
7			FUNDS AVAILABLE	
9	APPROVED AS TO LOUISE H. RENNE	D FORM: E, CITY ATTORNEY	EDWARD M. HARRINGTON CONTROLLER	
10 11	BY: Phil		BY: MALMAL	
12 13	DEPUTY CITY	ATTORNEY		- Ar
14 15				
16 17				
18			• • •	
19 20				
21 22				
23 24				
25				
	Michael Hennesse	ey, Sheriff		

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



Tails

Ordinance

File Number: 010711

Date Passed:

Ordinance appropriating \$2,971,186 from the General Fund Reserve to cover the shortfalls on salaries, overtime, holiday pay and workers compensation at the Sheriff's Department for fiscal year 2000-01.

May 21, 2001 Board of Supervisors — PASSED ON FIRST READING Ayes: 7 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick Noes: 1 - Peskin Absent: 3 - Newsom, Sandoval, Yee

May 29, 2001 Board of Supervisors — FINALLY PASSED Ayes: 8 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, Newsom, Sandoval Noes: 1 - Peskin Absent: 2 - McGoldrick, Yee File No. 010711

I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance was FINALLY PASSED on May 29, 2001 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Yourg Clerk of the Board

A. Mayor Ł. Brown Willte

JUN () 8 2001

Date Approved

File No. 010711